

Complaint Case 479 of 2020

Order dated 21.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence positively.

Haziras file for both the parties.

Complainant has filed a petition u/s 143(A) of NI Act, 1881, after service the copy to other side. Let the same be kept with the record.

Accused has prayed for time on the ground of Ld. Advocate by filing a separate petition.

Fix 21.02.2024 for hearing of petition u/s 143(A) of NI Act, 1881.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)

Judicial Magistrate, 1stClass
3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)